COD 2015 NORWAY

AIA Committee on Design

2015 International Conference - Locally Grown
Itinerary: Oslo - Bergen - Stavanger, Norway

Venues and projects to be visited are subject to change.

Color Code:
Travel
Site visits
Meals

OSLO and BERGEN

Day Date Time Activity
Sunday 6/21/2015 EHUVED Arrival, check-in hotel
6:00 -
10:00 pm Snghetta office
Dinner (smorgasbord and drinks)
Monday 6/22/2015 cillatm Bus from hotel and all day Hedemark
LRI Reception at NAL
DI el Departure Josefines gate, bus to Hamar
12505 i Arrival at Hamar
bl Projects in the Hamar area:
Hamar city hall
Hedmark Museum
House by Carl-Viggo Hglmebakk
LI Box Lunch
Lecture Current work in Norway




Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

6/23/2015

6/24/2015

6/25/2015

4:00 pm

9:00 pm

8:00 am

8:30 am
10:30 am

12:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
10:30 am

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

8:00 pm
7:00 am

1:30 pm

8:00 pm

Return to Oslo

Projects on the way:

Gjerdrum Secondary school
Mortensrud Church

Optional: Bgler Church

Back in Oslo

Dinner on your own

Bus from hotel to AHO (Oslo School of Architecture)
Tour School - Lecture

Lecture Bgrre Skodvin/Knut Hjeltnes
Projects by foot:

Norsk Design (DOGA)

Signal Mediahus

Lunch on your own at Mathallen
Projects in the city center:

City Hall

Arkitekturmuseet Gyldendal forlag
Opera

Dinner with emerging design professionals
Bus from hotel to NAL

Reception at NAL

Lecture Reiulf Ramstad

Bus - projects near Oslo:

Power House Kjgrbo

Split House, Asker

Asker Mortuary

Box lunch

Projects near Oslo by bus:

Brick House

Nansen Park

Statoil

Dinner on your own

Bus from hotel to Bergen

Projects on the way:

Cabin, Hgnefoss

Viken Skog Headquarters, Hgnefoss
Lunch at Geilo

Aurland Overlook

Steinsdalsfossen Waterfall, Norheimsund
Hardanger Retreat

Arrival in Bergen in the evening




9:00 pm Dinner on your own
Friday 6/26/2015 | 8:00 am Walk from hotel to office
8:30 am Lecture on the history of Bergen
9:30 am City walk: Grieghallen:
Art Museum
Bryggen (Old wharf area)
1:00 pm Lunch Bryggen Tracteursted
2:00 pm Bus - projects outside the city centre:
Fire Station
Dental School
Student Housing Grgnneviksgren
Technical University
8:00 pm Reception at 3RW courtyard with local architects
Dinner on your own
Saturday 6/27/2015 | 8:00 am Walk from hotel to office
8:30 am Lecture on new Bergen architecture
9:30 am Projects by bus:
Wernersholm Housing
Fantoft stavkirke - Stave church
Enebolig Konow
1:00 pm Box lunch
Ullsog
Sgreide skole or other school
S House
Knarvik church
7:30 pm Departure by boat Dreggekaien, Skur 8
8:00 pm Dinner on your own at Holmen Cornelius restaurant
11:30 pm Departure Holmen
STAVANGER-
add on
Day Date Time Activity
Sunday 6/28/2015 | 7:30 am Bus and ferry to Stavanger
Projects on the way:
Svandalsfossen (between Sauda and Ropeid)
1:00 pm Box lunch

8:00 pm

Zinc Mine Allmannajuvet (Sauda)

Ropeid Ferry Terminal (between Haugesund and Stavanger)

Hgse Bridge (between Haugesund and Stavanger)

Arrival in Stavanger




Monday

Tuesday

6/29/2015

6/30/2015

8:30 am

9:00 am
9:15 am
10:00 am
11:00 am

1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm

3:30 pm

7:00 pm
8:30 am

9:30 am

11:30 am

12:30 pm
1:30 pm

8:00 pm

Dinner on your own

Walk from hotel

Walk through Old Stavanger

Stavanger Concert Hall, skylight

Culture House

Lecture by Alexandria Algard in auditorium
Valbergtarnet

2 Houses at Sglvberget (Helen & Hard)
Finn's Bakery

Library/Kulturhus

Lunch in culture House cafeteria w/roof terrace
Walk to Geoparken

Bus to Helen & Hards office

Lecture by Helen & Hard (45 min)

Bus - pass by Stgperigaaden

Sjgkvartalet

Ostehuset Café - rest stop
Oransjeriet (Vinner av Stavanger Kommunes Byggeskikkspris
2014)

Siriskjer (Norwegian Wood project - MIPM Award winner 2015)
TUU center and petcha kutcha dinner with emerging
professionals

Bus all day - visit outskirts of Stavanger
Bus to Grgdalandstunet
Grgdalandstunet - guided tour

Villa by the Ocean at Hellestgstranden
Sola Ruin Church - guided tour

Statoil Guest House - lunch at beach
Skadbergbakken Housing
Rundeskogen Residential Towers
Marilunden (Grashaugeien 20, Godeseth, Forus)
| Park Reception Building, Ullandhaug
Farmhouse Dalaker/Galta - Rennesgy

Dinner on your own at Utstein Monastery




