

AIA Committee on Design

2015 International Conference - Locally Grown

Itinerary: Oslo - Bergen - Stavanger, Norway

Venues and projects to be visited are subject to change.

Color Code:

Green: Travel Red: Site visits Blue: Meals

OSLO and BERGEN

Day	Date	Time	Activity
Sunday	6/21/2015	9:00 am	Arrival, check-in hotel
		6:00 -	
		10:00 pm	Snøhetta office
			Dinner (smorgasbord and drinks)
Monday	6/22/2015	8:00 am	Bus from hotel and all day Hedemark
		8:30 am	Reception at NAL
		10:30 am-	Departure Josefines gate, bus to Hamar
		12:15 pm	Arrival at Hamar
		12:30 pm	Projects in the Hamar area:
			Hamar city hall
			Hedmark Museum
			House by Carl-Viggo Hølmebakk
		2:00 pm	Box Lunch
			Lecture Current work in Norway

		4:00 pm	Return to Oslo
			Projects on the way:
			Gjerdrum Secondary school
			Mortensrud Church
			Optional: Bøler Church
		9:00 pm	Back in Oslo
			Dinner on your own
Tuesday	6/23/2015	8:00 am	Bus from hotel to AHO (Oslo School of Architecture)
			Tour School - Lecture
		8:30 am	Lecture Børre Skodvin/Knut Hjeltnes
		10:30 am	Projects by foot:
			Norsk Design (DOGA)
			Signal Mediahus
		12:30 pm	Lunch on your own at Mathallen
		1:30 pm	Projects in the city center:
		2:00 pm	City Hall
		3:00 pm	Arkitekturmuseet Gyldendal forlag
		4:00 pm	Opera
		8:00 pm	Dinner with emerging design professionals
Wednesday	6/24/2015	8:00 am	Bus from hotel to NAL
		8:30 am	Reception at NAL
		9:00 am	Lecture Reiulf Ramstad
		10:30 am	Bus - projects near Oslo:
			Power House Kjørbo
			Split House, Asker
			Asker Mortuary
		2:00 pm	Box lunch
		3:00 pm	Projects near Oslo by bus:
			Brick House
			Nansen Park
			Statoil
		8:00 pm	Dinner on your own
Thursday	6/25/2015	7:00 am	Bus from hotel to Bergen
,	., .,		Projects on the way:
			Cabin, Hønefoss
			Viken Skog Headquarters, Hønefoss
		1:30 pm	Lunch at Geilo
		=.50 p	Aurland Overlook
			Steinsdalsfossen Waterfall, Norheimsund
			Hardanger Retreat
		8:00 pm	Arrival in Bergen in the evening
		ο.υυ μπ	Arrivar in bergen in the evening

		9:00 pm	Dinner on your own
Friday	6/26/2015	8:00 am	Walk from hotel to office
		8:30 am	Lecture on the history of Bergen
		9:30 am	City walk: Grieghallen:
			Art Museum
			Bryggen (Old wharf area)
		1:00 pm	Lunch Bryggen Tracteursted
		2:00 pm	Bus - projects outside the city centre:
			Fire Station
			Dental School
			Student Housing Grønneviksøren
			Technical University
		8:00 pm	Reception at 3RW courtyard with local architects
			Dinner on your own
Saturday	6/27/2015	8:00 am	Walk from hotel to office
		8:30 am	Lecture on new Bergen architecture
		9:30 am	Projects by bus:
			Wernersholm Housing
			Fantoft stavkirke - Stave church
			Enebolig Konow
		1:00 pm	Box lunch
			Ullsog
			Søreide skole or other school
			S House
			Knarvik church
		7:30 pm	Departure by boat Dreggekaien, Skur 8
		8:00 pm	Dinner on your own at Holmen Cornelius restaurant
		11:30 pm	Departure Holmen

STAVANGER-add on

Day	Date	Time	Activity
Sunday	6/28/2015	7:30 am	Bus and ferry to Stavanger
			Projects on the way:
			Svandalsfossen (between Sauda and Ropeid)
		1:00 pm	Box lunch
			Zinc Mine Allmannajuvet (Sauda)
			Ropeid Ferry Terminal (between Haugesund and Stavanger)
			Høse Bridge (between Haugesund and Stavanger)
		8:00 pm	Arrival in Stavanger

			Dinner on your own
Monday	6/29/2015	8:30 am	Walk from hotel
,			Walk through Old Stavanger
		9:00 am	Stavanger Concert Hall, skylight
		9:15 am	Culture House
		10:00 am	Lecture by Alexandria Algard in auditorium
		11:00 am	Valbergtårnet
			2 Houses at Sølvberget (Helen & Hard)
			Finn's Bakery
			Library/Kulturhus
		1:00 pm	Lunch in culture House cafeteria w/roof terrace
		2:00 pm	Walk to Geoparken
		2:30 pm	Bus to Helen & Hards office
			Lecture by Helen & Hard (45 min)
		3:30 pm	Bus - pass by Støperigaaden
		•	Sjøkvartalet
			Ostehuset Café - rest stop Oransjeriet (Vinner av Stavanger Kommunes Byggeskikkspris 2014)
		7:00 pm	Siriskjær (Norwegian Wood project - MIPM Award winner 2015) TUU center and petcha kutcha dinner with emerging professionals
Tuesday	6/30/2015	8:30 am	Bus all day - visit outskirts of Stavanger
rucsuuy	0,30,2013	0.50 um	Bus to Grødalandstunet
		9:30 am	Grødalandstunet - guided tour
		3.30 um	Villa by the Ocean at Hellestøstranden
		11:30 am	Sola Ruin Church - guided tour
		12:30 pm	Statoil Guest House - lunch at beach
		1:30 pm	Skadbergbakken Housing
		p	Rundeskogen Residential Towers
			Marilunden (Grashaugeien 20, Godeseth, Forus)
			I Park Reception Building, Ullandhaug
			Farmhouse Dalaker/Galta - Rennesøy
		8:00 pm	Dinner on your own at Utstein Monastery